ExpressLT™
All-Dielectric Armor Cable
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS
 Applications Multi-purpose outdoor, aerial lashed, duct, direct
buried
Constructions Gel or dry buffer tubes
 Fiber Count 4 to 432 fibers in color-coded buffer tubes
 Fiber Types Single-mode / bend-insensitive / NZDSF /

Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number # of
Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight
Bend Radius
Load
Bend Radius
No Load
Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 EDHDA2J-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.52 13.2 77 114 10 25 5 13 41,010 12,500
12 EDHDA2J-12-AA-012-BB
24 EDHDA2J-12-AA-024-BB
36 EDHDA2J-12-AA-036-BB
48 EDHDA2J-12-AA-048-BB
60 EDHDA2J-12-AA-060-BB
62 to 72 72 EDHDA2J-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.53 13.5 86 128 11 27 5 13 41,010 12,500
74 to 96 96 EDHDA2J-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.58 14.7 110 163 12 29 6 15 41,010 12,500
98 to 120 120 EDHDA2J-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.65 16.6 134 200 13 32 6 17 41,010 12,500
122 to 144 144 EDHDA2J-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.72 18.4 155 230 14 36 7 18 37,994 11,581
146 to 216 216 EDHDA2J-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.72 18.4 162 241 14 37 7 18 37,994 11,581
218 to 288 288 EDHDA2J-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.85 21.6 198 264 17 42 8 21 27,510 8,386
All-Dielectric Armor Loose Tube  (ETHDA2J)
Fiber
Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber
Count
Recommended Part Number # of
Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight
Bend Radius
Load
Bend Radius
No Load
Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 to 60
6 ETHDA2J-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.52 13.2 80 119 10 25 5 13 41,010 12,500
12 ETHDA2J-12-AA-012-BB
24 ETHDA2J-12-AA-024-BB
36 ETHDA2J-12-AA-036-BB
48 ETHDA2J-12-AA-048-BB
60 ETHDA2J-12-AA-060-BB
6 to 72 72 ETHDA2J-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.53 13.5 90 134 11 27 5 13 41,010 12,500
74 to 96 96 ETHDA2J-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.58 14.7 115 171 12 29 6 15 41,010 12,500
98 to 120 120 ETHDA2J-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.65 16.6 141 210 13 32 6 17 41,010 12,500
122 to 144 144 ETHDA2J-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.72 18.4 169 252 14 36 7 18 37,994 11,581
146 to 216 216 ETHDA2J-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.72 18.4 172 256 14 37 7 18 37,994 11,581
218 to 288 288 ETHDA2J-12-AA-288-BB 24 0.85 21.6 214 318 17 42 8 21 27,510 8,386
290 to 432 432 EDHDA2J-24-AA-432-BB 18 0.81 20.7 200 298 16 41 8 21 29,386 8,958
Temperature Range
Shipping and
Storage:
-40° F to +167° F (-40° C to +75° C)